3M-SERIES
SPLITTERS, TAPS AND POWER INSERTERS
3M-series features
• Frequency range up to 1218 MHz
• High performance
• Intended for use in branch and distribution networks
• Remote power feed up to 12 A
• Remote power switchable per port with jumpers

OUTDOOR RF PASSIVES / 3M-SERIES
BLOCK DIAGRAM
ORDERING INFORMATION
3MSP402-xx
3MSP603-xx
3MSP803-xx
3MSP804-xx
3MDC101-xx
3MDC171-xx
3MDC132-xx
3MAC15A-xx
2-way splitter, 5-1218 MHz
3-way splitter, balanced, 5-1218 MHz
3-way splitter, 5-1218 MHz
4-way splitter, 5-1218 MHz
1-way tap, 10 dB, 5-1218 MHz
1-way tap, 17 dB, 5-1218 MHz
2-way tap, 13 dB, 5-1218 MHz
Power Inserter, 5-1218 MHz
xx = 5/8” or PG11 connector configuration
Configuration examples:
a) Ordering of 5/8” connector configuration is denoted as follows: 3MSP402-5/8
b) Ordering of PG11 connector configuration is denoted as follows: 3MSP402-PG11
3MSP804 3MAC15A